

Pentewan Valley Parish Council

Email: clerkpvpc@gmail.com
Telephone: 01726 823978

Website: www.pentewanvalleypc.uk

10th April 2024

To all Residents of Pentewan Valley Parish,

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Parish Meeting will be held at Pentewan Village Hall, 15 Glentowan Road, Pentewan, PL26 6DB on Wednesday 17th April 2024 at 7pm.

This in not a meeting of the Parish Council but an opportunity for the residents of Pentewan Valley Parish to receive community reports and updates and to ask questions and make recommendations.

Your Faithfully

M Ward

Cllr Mike Ward Chairman of Pentewan Valley Parish Council.

AGENDA

- 1. Minutes of last Annual Meeting (17 May 2023)
- 2. Matters arising
- 3. Report from the Chairman of the Parish Council
- 4. Report from Cornwall Council Ward Member,
 - Councillor James Mustoe
 - Cllr Michael Bunney
- 5. Report from Devon and Cornwall Police
- Open Forum
 Questions or recommendations can be asked in person during the meeting or submitted in writing to the clerk by noon on Wednesday 17th April 2024.